Statistical Summary

January 2026

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

2/10/2026 4:05:46 PM

189,201,088
37,480,800
1,536,680
4,578,034

232,796,602

3.993594%
81.27%
7,509,568

1,014,750
4,780,743
284,326

6,079,819

4,004
50
58

4,112

9,082,243
134,172

0
5,589,505

14,805,920

253,686,453

8,449,748
186,143,033
1,213,074
3,492,226

199,298,081
2.348769%
6,428,970

4,780,742
21,994,355
15,624,622

42,399,719
9.885280%

1,419,125
117,605

1,536,730
4.139699%

3,755,327

248,289
3,767,798
1,436,578



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

January 2026
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

2/10/2026 4:05:46 PM

1,243,931

10,451,923

9.253493%
253,686,453



