

Statistical Summary
January 2026
Federal Order No. 6

2/10/2026 4:05:46 PM

Receipts:

Producer Milk		
Class I		189,201,088
Class II		37,480,800
Class III		1,536,680
Class IV		4,578,034
		<hr/>
	Total Producer Milk	232,796,602
	Average Butterfat Test	3.993594%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.27%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,509,568
Other Source Milk		
Class I		1,014,750
Class II		4,780,743
Class IV		284,326
		<hr/>
	Total Other Source Milk	6,079,819
Overage		
Class II		4,004
Class III		50
Class IV		58
		<hr/>
	Total Overage	4,112
Opening Inventory		
Class I		9,082,243
Class II		134,172
Class III		0
Class IV		5,589,505
		<hr/>
	Total Opening Inventory	14,805,920
	Total Receipts	253,686,453

Utilization:

Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		8,449,748
Route Disposition Class I		186,143,033
Shrinkage		1,213,074
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,492,226
		<hr/>
	Total Class I Utilization	199,298,081
	Average Butterfat Test	2.348769%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,428,970
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,780,742
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		21,994,355
Used To Produce/Other Uses		15,624,622
		<hr/>
	Total Class II Utilization	42,399,719
	Average Butterfat Test	9.885280%
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,419,125
Used To Produce/Other Uses		117,605
		<hr/>
	Total Class III Utilization	1,536,730
	Average Butterfat Test	4.139699%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		3,755,327
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		248,289
Shrinkage		3,767,798
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,436,578

Statistical Summary
January 2026
Federal Order No. 6

2/10/2026 4:05:46 PM

Used To Produce/Other Uses

	1,243,931
Total Class IV Utilization	10,451,923
Average Butterfat Test	9.253493%
Total Utilization	253,686,453